
525 -2003 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve 
Amendment #1 to bid 01-14JAN03 for Grading of the MKT Trail Term and Supply. It is further 
ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign said amendment. 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

~~:SA~ 
We~oren =w--
Clerk of tlie County Commission 

'lttii1 )~ 
Keith Schnarre 
Presiding Commissioner 

~l}llltJ 
M. Miller 

District I Commissioner 

Cl11J£Utt 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



Boone County Purchasing 
Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB 
Director 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Boone County Commission 
Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB 
November 14, 2003 

601 E.Walnut, Room 208 
Columbia, MO 65201 

Phone: (573) 886-4391 
Fax: (573) 886-4390 

o25-ZD03 

RE: Amendment #1 to 01-14JAN03 -Grading ofMKT Trail Term and Supply 

Attached is Amendment Number One for contract 01-14JAN03 - Grading ofMKT Trail 
Term and Supply. The Facilities Maintenance department is requesting to add a Skid­
Steer Loader @ $60/hour with a $100 mobilization charge to the term and supply contract 
with Blacktop Paving. 

The original agreement is a Facilities Maintenance term and supply contract utilized by 
1610 - Parks and Recreation, account 60400 - Grounds Maintenance. 

cc: Bid File 
Ken Roberts, Facilities Maintenance Manager 

An Affinnative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution 



t4 l 

I 
'rnposal Page No. of P;&9ti11 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO 

BLACKTOP PAVING COMPANY 
7441 E. Sunnyvale Dr. 
Coiumbia, MO 65201 

Phone: (573) 474-2405 (After Hours (573) 474-6683} Fax: (573) 814*1871 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

PHONE DAT!: 

a .... ~~ c:,.::,~, ... r,6 &o\ 981@- ( II -t"(-P 3 
STREET JOBNAM!c 

~,:,, e IJu 
CITY, Si ATE ~no ZIP CODE 

, " C-. w 11"1\ w $" ZJ!> l ...... 
J\RCHITE;CT DATE OF PLANS 

~,rv- aai.-. 
JOB PHONE 

b 
We tlereby submit specificatlMs and estimates for: 

il::;;.~;::B:~;~ .?.:~A:::~;::::~=: £;:;~;:· .,,,., ......... ). 

CAs~ ...... '1,Kr.. sK::J,,.;~~;;:_· :.!~;.~~;.-:;.·J[~:~:·:7;~;: 
·····rA~~,:,~~;,:~· ~;~~~:~:~ ~Qu6 .......................................................... . 

i!llb Jropose he[eby to furtish material and labor - complete ln accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: 

tJ t>Tfif t> A:;sl? ~ e:: dollars ($ -~-:__-:_::_ ____ ). 
Payment to be mads as rollows: ~ ~ 

3 IP '"'Da'a ~-''"° ',• ~ f 
411 material is g~arantsed to be as 1;peclliod, All wori( to bo oompletecl In a wotl<tnanllke 
manner according to standard practices, Any alteration or deviation Iron, abovo tpeclflc;),tions 
Involving extru costs will be e><oouted only upon written orders, and will becomo an sxtrn 
charge over and above the estimate: All agreemetits contingent upon strikes, accidents 
or delays beyond ovr control, Owner to carry fire, tornado an(l other necessary insurimcs. 
Ollr worktrs are tully covered by Workman'$ Compensation Insurance. 

~ 
p ·ephutCC Of f tClpOaUI -The above prir.:es, s,:>ecifications 

ar,_ 0nditions are s11tisfactory ;ind are hereby accepted_ You are authorized 
to do the work as swec;ified. Payrnont will be rnade as outlined above. 

Date·ol Acceptance:--·---· ______ .. _________ --· .. -

~- . _:==··.--·,:=:-----.:=··.=:a=.:··==--==· 
Td ~-Jd6Z :c0 E:00c !?T ·r,oN 

A~thorized L )G ::;):;J!. _,) 
Signature...__~ , 

Note: ihis proposal may br/ :, ~ --r' 
withdrawn by us if not accepted wlthit..J,iL,~llJ:L,-,. T'3'. . days. 

:""' . " " ·-----4 

Signature-~-----· .. ---···--·-------·,---·----

Signat1_1ro __ 

'ON Xtl..:l 
~U:J..:l 



--:--. 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 

PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR 
525- lD03 

GRADING OF MKT TRAIL-TERM AND SUPPLY 
BID# 01-14JAN03 

The Agreement dated January 28, 2003 made by and between Boone County, Missouri 
and Blacktop Paving Company for and in consideration of the performance of the respective 
obligations of the parties set forth herein, is amended as follows: 

1. ADD equipment hourly rate: Skid-Steer Loader Case 90XT@ $60.00/hour with Operator 

2. ADD equipment mobilization charge: $100.00 each move 

3. Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of 
the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have 
executed this agreement on the day and year first above written. 

BLACKTOP PAVING COMPANY BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

by f)~L~L 
title Ge-.., . t:C\~cz.. ... 

ATTEST: 

CountyCou ?-1.---' 

AUDITORC 
In accordance wim-r(SMo 50.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists and 
is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not required 
if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time.) 

1610-60400 -Term and Supply 
I I //'is. 
Date Appropriation Account 



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 
62to -2003 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 
72-18NOV03 for Electrical Services Term and Supply to Meyer Electric Company. It is further 
ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign said contract. 

Done this 25 th day of November, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

U½S.A~-
we~oren 1-V 
Clerk of the County Commission 

,/ 
,1_,t,J //2. 12/{/Lj 

District I Commissioner 

Clb5wt 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



Boone County Purchasing 
Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB 
Director 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Boone County Commission 
Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB 
November 18, 2003 

601 E.Walnut, Room 208 
Columbia, MO 65201 

Phone: (573) 886-4391 
Fax: (573) 886-4390 

/5 2lo-ZOb3 

RE: 72-18NOV03 - Electrical Services Term and Supply 

The Bid for Electrical Services Term and Supply was issued on October 29, 2003 and 
closed on November 18. One bid was received. Upon the completion of the bid 
evaluation, Purchasing and Facilities Maintenance recommend award to Meyer Electric 
Company. 

This is a Term and Supply contract and invoices will be paid out of organization 6100 -
Facilities and Grounds Maintenance, account 60100- Building Repairs/Maintenance. At 
the time of this writing, there is a balance of $1,722 remaining in the account. $10,000 
per year is budgeted for this service. 

Please find attached a copy of the bid tabulation for your review. 

att: bid tabulation 

cc: Ken Roberts, Facilities Maintenance 

An Affirn1ative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution 



BID TABULATION 
72-18NOV03 - Emergency Electrical Servcies Term & Supply 

4.7. 
4.7.1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 

4.9. 

4.10. 

4.11. 

4.13. 

4.14. 

Pricing 
Discription 

Material (Total Cost plus%) $0-$749 

Material (Total Cost plus%) $750-$4,499 

Material (Total Cost plus%) $4500 and up 

Rental Equipment (Cost plus%) 

Electrical Services (Straight Time) 
Rate per Hour for each additional worker 
(Straight Time) 
Electrical Services (Nights and Weekends) 

Rate per Hour for each additional worker 
(Nights and Weekends) 

Electrical Services (Hoildays) 
Rate per hour for each additional worker 
(Hoildays) 

Emergency Twenty-Four Hour Services 
Contact 

Name & Phone Number 
Call Response Time: Within __ Hours 
after notification by County 

Holidays: Observed by Company 

Maximum% Increase 2nd Contract Period 

Maximum % Increase 3rd Contract Period 
Coop 
No Bid 
Graybar 

Meyer Electric 

18% 

15% 

15% 

10% 

59.53 

56.55 
87.09 

82.74 

114.66 

108.93 

Kevin Meyer 635-6828 pin# 0037 
Mark Hooibrink 635-6828 pin# 6738 

449-7722 (Answering Service) 

1 

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, 

Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Day, 
Christmas Day 

5% 

5% 
Yes 



--· 
PURCHASE AGREEMENT 52b - ZDD-3 

FOR 
EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SERVICES TERM AND SUPPLY 

TWS AGREEMENT dated the 16 day of rJt ~EN&;~ 2003 is made between 
Boone County, Missouri, a political subdivision of the State of Missouri hrough the Boone County 
Commission, herein "County" and Meyer Electric Company, Inc., herein "Contractor." 

IN CONSIDERATION of the parties performance of the respective obligations contained 
herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Contract Documents - This agreement shall consist of this Purchase Agreement for 
Emergency Electrical Services Term and Supply, County of Boone Request for Bid, bid number 72-
18NOV03, Introduction and General Conditions of Bidding, Primary Specifications, Response 
Presentation and Review, the un-executed Response Form, Standard Terms and Conditions, as well as 
the Contractor's bid response dated November 18, 2003 and executed by Leon J. Keller on behalf of the 
Contractor. All such documents shall constitute the contract documents, which are attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference. Service or product data, specification and literature submitted with bid 
response may be permanently maintained in the County Purchasing Office bid file for this bid if not 
attached. In the event of conflict between any of the foregoing documents, the Introduction and General 
Conditions of Bidding, Primary Specifications, Response Presentation and Review, the un-executed 
Response Form, and the Standard Terms and Conditions shall prevail and control over the Contractor's 
bid response. 

2. Contract Duration - This Term and Supply Contract will have an initial term from January 1, 
2004 through December 31, 2004. After the initial term, this contract shall automatically renew each 
year for up to two (2) one-year renewal terms, unless canceled by the County upon written notice prior to 
the beginning of a renewal term. This agreement may be extended beyond the expiration date by order of 
the County, subject to the pricing clauses in the Contractor's bid response and thereafter on a month to 
month basis in the event the County is unable to re-bid and/or award a new contract prior to the 
expiration date after exercising diligent efforts to do so. 

3. Purchase - The County agrees to purchase from the Contractor and the Contractor agrees to 
supply the County Emergency Electrical Services as identified and responded to in the Contractor's 
Response Form. Items will be provided as required in the bid specifications and in conformity with the 
contract documents for the prices set forth in the Contractor's bid response, as needed and as ordered by 
the County. 

4. Call Response Time - Contractor agrees to respond one hour after notification by the County, 
Contractor agrees to provide the services as required by the bid specifications and as needed by the 
County of Boone. 

5. Billing and Payment - All billing shall be invoiced to the Boone County Facilities 
Maintenance Department, and may only include the prices as identified in the Contractor's bid response. 
No additional fees for delivery or extra services not included in the bid response or taxes shall be 
included as additional charges in excess of the charges in the Contractor's bid response to the 
specifications. The County agrees to pay all invoices within thirty days of receipt; Contractor agrees to 
honor any cash or prompt payment discounts .offered in its bid response if county makes payment as 
provided therein. In the event of a billing dispute, the County reserves the right to withhold payment on 
the disputed amount; in the event the billing dispute is resolved in favor of the Contractor, the County 
agrees to pay interest at a rate of 9% per annum on disputed amounts withheld commencing from the last 
date that payment was due. 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution 



6. Binding Effect - This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and their successors 
and assigns for so long as this agreement remains in full force and effect. 

7. Entire Agreement - This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and 
supersedes any prior negotiations, written or verbal, and any other bid or bid specification or contractual 
agreement. This agreement may only be amended by a signed writing executed with the same formality 
as this agreement. 

8. Termination - This agreement may be terminated by the County upon thirty days advance 
written notice for any of the following reasons or under any of the following circumstances: 

a. County may terminate this agreement due to material breach of any term or 
condition of this agreement, or 

b. County may terminate this agreement if in t~e opinion of the Boone County 
Commission if delivery of products are delayed or products delivered are not 
in conformity with bidding specifications or variances authorized by County, or 

c. If appropriations are not made available and budgeted for any calendar year. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this 
agreement on the day and year first above written. 

MEYER ELECTRIC COMPANY INC. BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

byL1@1{ 
title Leon J. Keller, Vice Pres. 

address P.O. Box 1013 

11IZJ2~ion 
/feit11 Schnarre, Presi<hiic~ 

------------
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

AS TO FORM: 

Co ~ 

RSMo 50.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance exists and is 
available to~the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this contract is not required if 
the terms ofthis contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time.) 

Facilities Maintenance Tenn/Supply 
6100-60100 

Appropriation Account 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution 



Boone County Purchasing 
Debbie Crutchfield 
Office Specialist 

October 12, 2004 

Meyer Electric Company, Inc. 
Attn: Leon J. Keller 
P.O. Box 1013 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

601 E.Walnut-Room 209 
Columbia, MO 65201 

(573) 886-4394 
Fax (573) 886-4390 

Email: dcrutchfield@boonecountymo.org 

L1 COPY 
RE: 72-18NOV03 - Emergency Electrical Services Term & Supply 

Dear Mr. Keller: 

The County of Boone wishes to renew the above referenced contract. Confirming the letter dated 
October 6, 2004, you agree to renew the contract under the same terms and conditions as the 
Original contract. Please note on your original bid that price increases may be no greater than 5%. 
This contract period will cover January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005 

The contracted prices for the next term are as follows: 

4. 7. I. Description 
Material (Total Cost plus%) $0-$749 
Material (Total Cost plus% $750-$4,499 
Material (Total Cost plus % $4,500 and up 
Rental Equipment (Cost Plus%) 
Electrical Services (Straight Time) 
Rate per hour for each additional worker 

(Straight Time) 
Electrical Services (Night and Weekends) 
Rate per hour for each additional worker 

(Nights and Weekends) 
Electrical Services (Holidays) 
Rate per hour for each additional worker 

(Holidays) 

Should you have any questions, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Debbie Crutchfield 
Office Specialist 

Cc Facilities Maintenance 
Bid File 
Clerk's File 
Auditor 

Unit Price 
18% 
15% 
15% 
10% 

$61.85 

$57.56 
$91.45 

$86.88 
$120.40 

$114.29 

5Zta-ZOD3 



52:t- -2003 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change 
Order #1 for the Dee Woods Restoration project in the amount of $25,030.60. It is further ordered 
that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign said change order. 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

~ (/, . .. 1&h~ V1~, 
Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

Vs~ .. ~ S A /4,, -
Wendy S~ oren V 
Clerk of tlie County Commission 

/ ) 
liA,1__, ~ /Li.<Zz~ 

District I Commissioner 

Q'a:sQJ\t 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



/ 

BOONE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Change Order No.: One (1) Job No.: 9764 Date: 10-31-03 

Project Location: Dee Woods Restoration 

Contractor: C. L. Richardson Construction ,. 2Dt>_3 

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the 
following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor 
without changing the tenns of the contract except as herein stipulated and agreed. 

Description of Changes: See attached sheet (Exhibit A) 

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED CHANGES: 

I/We hereby agree to the modifications of the contract as described above and agree to furnish all material 
and labor and perform all work in connection therewith in accordance with the requirements for similar 
work in existing contract except as otherwise stipulated herein, for the following considerations: 

Contract Amount: Add to the Contract Amount a total of 

Twenty Five Thousand Thirty Dollars and 60/100 ($ 25,030.60) 

SIGNATURE _-4--..::...-·'------,,::.'------- DATE /o/~,/4> 

Approved by Director tlwM 
DATE 10/31/03 

Mee••~ 
SIGNATURE ~~ .. DATE 25 ~bVE.f../Bcf\ 

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 
PREVIOUS ADDITIONS 

TOTAL 
PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS 
NET PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE 
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE _K._ ADD __ DEDUCT 

CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE 

10/31/2003 10:08 AM 
S:\D&C\PROJECTS\DEE WOODS RESTORA TION\Change Order# I .doc 

$ 55,040.90 
$ 0.00 
$ 55,040.90 
$ 0.00 
$ 55,040.90 
$ 25,030.60 

$ 80,071.50 



•j/>4 ... 

EXHIBIT A 

Item# Description Qty. Units Price Total 
I Alternate Bid 1 LS $ 6,372.40 $ 6.372.40 
2 Over Run 5,154.60 SY $ 4.00 $ 20.618.40 
3 Over Run 2105.40 SY $ 3.50 $ 7.368.90 
4 Discount (1) LS. ($ 9.329.10) ($ 9,329.10) 

TOTAL COST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 1 S 25.030.60 

;( 

10/3112003 10:08 AM . 
S:\O&CIPROJECTS\DBB WOODS RBSTORATION\Cbange Order# t.doo 



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 
5 lt:) -2003 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Change 
Order #1 for the Boone County Fairgrounds Pavement Maintenance project in the amount of 
$17,771.72. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign 
said change order. 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

~ s.Jfil _ 
Wendy S.jNoren V 
Clerk of the County Commission 

~lkc~ 
Keith Schnarre 
Presiding Commissioner 

// J 
-~~~ a 11Ji,, 

District I Commissioner 

absent: 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



/ 

BOONE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

52)! 

Change Order No.: One (1) Job No.: 9755 Date: 10-30-03 

Project Location: Boone County Fairgrounds Pavement Maintenance 

Contractor: AP AC - Missouri, Inc. 

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the 
following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor 
without changing the terms of the contract except as herein stipulated and agreed. 

Description of Changes: See attached sheet (Exhibit A) 

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED CHANGES: 

1/W e hereby agree to the modifications of the contract as described above and agree to furnish all material 
and labor and perform all work in connection therewith in accordance with the requirements for similar 
work in existing contract except as otherwise stipulated herein, for the following considerations: 

Contract Amount: ADD to the Contract Amount a total of 

Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and72Jl0~Q ($17,771.72) 

CONT;;tt APAJJt;r;:c 
SIGNATURE!t4J .P , DATE J()/JJ /4t, , ,. 

Recommended by: Project Manager 

SIGNATURE ff p_ ~= 
Approved by Director --BnlA4 

DATE IO /?:,o lo?> r , 

Accw~ SIGNATURE ~ ~G~ATE 25 .Jbv€ HioE/2. Z.o03 

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 
PREVIOUS ADDITIONS 

TOTAL 
PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS 
NET PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE 
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE -X_ ADD __ DEDUCT 

CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE 

1 of 1 

$ 258,084.70 
$ 
$ 258,084.70 
$ 0.00 
$ 258,084.70 
$ 17,771.72 

$ 275,856.42 



26-17 APR03 - Boone County Fairground~ Pavement Maintenance 
Change Order# 1 

Prlorltv 1, Item# Bid Item Description Units Quantity Unit Price Total 

1 Scarify/ Compact Base SY 53.00 $0.65 $34.45 

2 2" Tvoe 1 Aaareaate SY 53.00 $1.75 $92.7E 
3 Pavement Patch SY 37.0( $30.00 $1,110.00 
4 3/4 Clean Rock TON -162.11 $15.00 ($2,431.65 
5 Prime Coat SY 53.00 $0.25 $13.2 
6 Tack Coat SF -45.00 $0.05 ($2.25 
7 Wedge Course TON -68.7~ $41.00 ($2,817.52 
8 1" BP-1 Asohalt SY -17.00 $3.50 ($59.50 
9 2" BP-1 Asohalt SY -28.01 $4.40 ($123.20 
10 4" BP-1 Asohalt SY 578.0 $8.60 $4,970.8 
12 12" Perforated Drain LF 119.01 $20.00 $2,380.00 
13 Cleanout EA -1.0C $525.00 ($525.00 
15 15" RCP LF -105.00 $31.50 ($3,307.50 

Additional 12" CMP w/ Mitred Ends LF 34.00 $38.50 $1,309.0 
Additional 4"Sldewalk SY 4.0C $100.00 $400.00 
Additional Milling LF 100.0C $4.75 $475.00 

Prlorltv 2, Item # Bid Item Description Units Quantltv Unit Price Total 

1 Scarify I Comf?act Base SY 227.50 $2.50 $568.7E 

2 2" Tvce 1 Aaareaate SY -95.0( $2.1C ($199.50 
3 Pavement Patch SY 29.0C $35.00 $1,015.00 
4 3/4 Clean Rock TON -100.00 $24.00 ($2,400.00 
5 Prime Coat SY -95.00 $0.25 ($23.75 
6 Tack Coat SF 8.00 $0.05 $0.40 
7 Wedae Course TON 4.00 $41.00 $164.0C 
8 2" BP-1 Asohalt SY 8.0( $4:70 $37.60 
9 3" BP-1 Asohalt SY -700.0( $7.75 ($5,425.00 
10 4" BP-1 Asohalt SY 605.0( $9.80 $5,929.00 

Priority 3, Item # Bid Item Description Units Quantitv Unit Price Total 
1 Pavement Patch SY 41.00 $35.00 $1,435.00 
2 3/4 Clean Rock TON -15.00 $35.00 ($525.00 
3 Tack Coat SF -75.00 $0.05 ($3.75 
4 Wedae Course TON -14.0C $43.00 ($602.00 
5 2" BP-1 Asohalt SY -75.00 $5.00 ($375.00 
6 12" DIP LF -22.00 $42.00 ($924.00 

Additional Reorade Ditch LF 127.00 $6.50 $825.50 
Additional Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Prioritv 4, Item # Bid Item Description Units Quantltv Unit Price Total 
1 Blade / Compact Base SY ~27.00 $0.70 ($18.90) 
2 2" Type 1 Aaareaate SY -27.00 $1.75 ($47.25 
3 3/4 Clean Rock TON -60.00 $15.00 ($900.00 
4 Prime Coat LF -27.00 $0.26 ($6.75 
5 4" BP - 1 Asohalt SY -27.00 $8.90 ($240.30 

Additional Work • Bid Item Description Units Quantity Unit Price Total Non Priority 
Paddick Lane Regrade Ditch LF 250.00 $ 5.50 $ 1,375.00 
Paddick Lane Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 
Paddick Lane Aphalt Patch SY 111.00 $ 35.00 $ 3,885.00 
Paddick Lane Rollstone Base TON 72.46 $ 24.00 $ 1,739.04 

East of Horse Ring Rearade Ditch LF 100.00 $ 6.50 $ 650.00 
East of Horse Ring Surface Restoration LS 1.00 $1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 
East of Horse Rino 15n RCP LF 15.00 $ 31.50 $ 472.50 
East of Horse Ring 18" RCP LF 150.00 $ 44.00 $ 6,600.00 
East of Horse Ring Type 3 Ditch Liner CY 5.50 $ 45.00 $ 247.50 

Total Cost Change Order# 1 $17,771.72 
c:"..,.L• L• .L 0 



52 9 -2003 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDYcmmfl> NOV 2 5 2003 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
following: 

Whereas, the County has examined Coneflower A venue and Old Plank Village Drive, 
constructed within their appropriate rights-of-way as dedicated on the final plat of Old Plank 
Village Plat 1, recorded in Plat Book 37, Page 74, of the Boone County, Missouri records, and 

Whereas, an Easement for Public Roadway Line of Sight Safety Purposes, across a 
portion of Lot 31 of Old Plank Village Plat 1, is recorded in Book 2390, Page 16, and 

Whereas, the County finds that the above described roads have been constructed in 
accordance with plans approved by the Boone County Public Works Department in compliance 
with H>Dne County Roadway Regulations as attested by the Roadway Maintenance Acceptance 
Certificate for said roadway, 

Now therefore it is ordered, that the County Commission authorizes the Presiding 
Commissioner to sign the Roadway Maintenance Acceptance Certificate for these roadways, on 
behalf of the County Commission and further assumes the responsibility for the maintenance and 
control of these roads from and after the date of this order, and 

It is also ordered that this order be certified by the County Clerk and be recorded in the 
Office of the Recorder of Deeds. 

Dote this ist~,,~l~y_ofNovember, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

~ ::5. Jfk=~ 
Wendy S. ~oren 1/' 
Clerk of the County Commission 

aij ~~\,vtrJJ-Us 
f leith Schnarre 

Presiding Commissioner 

.. / 
t{,,,t._,.,<__) ~lhi!tJ 
.M. Miller 

District I Commissioner 

Q.hsQ_nt 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



STATE OF MISSOURI 

County of Boone 
}~. 

7··z,'°{ 

I, ............. '!i.~rl)Y. ... §.,.J:!.?.re,,_-1#) NOIJ 15 1003 ........... . ................................ . .......... Clerk 

of the County Commission, in and said County, hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true copy of the proceedings of our 

aid County Commission, on the day and year above written, as the same appears of record in my office. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Commission, at office in 

Columbia, Missouri, this the ................ ?.?..~'9 ... ~ ............................ .j.. day of ........ !!.?.:!.~.'::!.' ..................... .. 

+ 20 .. Q3....................... .. .......... w~~r~i5-.. & ..... c;~;;;·c~;;;;·c~;;;;;;j~;;~~ ....... .. 

B~~y@b ................................... D.C. /.,O ,, '., 

'./.: 

() ,:) ,. i> 

'-
G) rl 

"'C (Y) 

'- z 0 2 "tct 
0 9 ~ cd rl 

t 
(l) 0 P-, 

r'1 0 •rl 
(Y) Ilia r'1 ~ G--1 (l) .... 
0 0 i ~ •rl of) 
0 'S s:'.: .µ cd 
C\J 

~ 
(l) H rl 

I 0 .... "' .µ (l) rl 
Ci\ a. u ~ H .!! i:: 0 •rl 
(\J 

~~~ 
(l) ~ ;i ::> m 0 ° 1 j ::g (l) 

~ 0 § 
~ II 

0 ;;i ::g 
6 ,fi ~ ~ 

0 .s cd .µ r-1 
"'C u z :s 0.. P-, 

~ 
't:! Cl) 

G) CD O 't:! ·- 0 ~~6 Ilia 0 ·-t= = 

II 
CD 
0 



micoomYMr» NOV 2 5 2003 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

State of Missouri } 
} 

County of Boone } 

On this 25th day of November, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of Missouri, 
personally appeared Keith Schnarre and Karen M. Miller, who upon their oath and upon being 
duly sworn, did state, affirm and acknowledge that they are the Commissioners composing the 
County Commission of the County of Boone, a political subdivision of the State of Missouri, that 
they have executed the within Order of Acceptance of Roads as County Roads on behalf of said 
County as the free act and deed of said County, for the purposes therein stated and pursuant to 
the authority vested in them to execute said within instrument as Commissioners of said 
Commission of said County, that said within instrument is binding in all respects upon said 
County, and that said county is duly empowered by law to accept the roads described in the said 
within instrument as county roads by means of the said within instrument. 

SHAWNA M. VICTOR 
Notary Public - Notary Seal 

State of Missouri 
County of Boone 

My Commission Expires October 14, 2005 

SEAL My Commission Expires: 14 October 2005 

C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\Local Settings\Temp\ACKNOWLEDGMENT.doc 1 



Subdivision Name: 

Road Name: 

Description of Roadway: 

ROADWAY MAINTENANCE 
ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE 

ld«AlffllMO NOV 2 5 200l 

Old Plank Village Plat 1, recorded in Plat Book 37, Page 74. 

Old Plank Village Drive & Coneflower A venue 

Old Plank Village Drive is a 1003-foot long and 32-foot wide 
Concrete roadway with concrete barrier type curbs and gutters 
along both sides and around a 38-foot radius cul-de-sac at each end 
and included within the 1003 feet. The center of the Cul-De-Sac on 
the westerly end is offset 22 feet left and the center of the Cul-De­
Sac on the easterly end is offset 16 feet left at the left. 
Coneflower Avenue is a 164-foot long, from edge of pavement 
Route K to the southerly back of curb line on Old Plank Village 
Drive, and is a 32-foot wide Concrete roadway with concrete 
barrier type curbs and gutters along both sides. 

These roads are connected by 20-foot radius roundings at their intersections and at the cul-de­
sacs, and were constructed in accordance with plans prepared by A Civil Group in compliance 
with Boone County Roadway Regulations and approved by the Boone County Public Works 
Department, and are contained within their appropriate rights-of-way in the northeast 1/4 of 
Section 10, Township 47 North, Range 13 West, as shown and dedicated on the plat of said Old 
Plank Village Plat 1. 

Variances: 

Other Comments: 

Commission Order# 399-2003 

An easement for Public Roadway Line of Sight Safety Purposes, across 
a portion of Lot 31 of Old Plank Village Plat 1, is recorded in Book 
2390, Page 16. 

The above roadway is hereby accepted by the County for maintenance. 

David W. Mink'-- Director of Public Works 
M1.1 1·a J fl 2J, .-.00,7_ 

Date 

25 Nb~ f:J-4 f) EJ\, 2093 
Date 

S:\D&C\Acceptancc ccrtificate\Old Plank Village.doc 2 



I IIIIIII IIIII IIIIII Ill lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
Recorded in Boone County, Missouri 

Date and Time: 11/25/2003 at 11 :44:55 AM 
Instrument #: 2003047499 Book:02398 Page:0075 
Granter: BOONE COUNTY COMMISSION 
Grantee: OLD PLANK VILLAGE PLAT 1 

RECORDER OF DEEDS CERTIFICATE 
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

EXEMPT DOCUMENT 

This document has been recorded under exempt status pursuant 
to RSMo 59.310.4 and this certificate has been added to your 

document in compliance with the laws of the State of Missouri. 

0~±;0
~ < illX&: 

,i, ' 
C 'ssou~ 

Bettie Johnson 
Recorder of Deeds 

801 E Walnut, Room 132 
Columbia, Missouri 65201 

573-886-4345 

THIS PAGE HAS BEEN RECORDED AS THE FIRST PAGE OF YOUR DOCUMENT-DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE 



Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Boone County Public Works 

Memorandum 
November 17, 2003 

Keith Schnarre, Presiding Commissioner 
Karen M. Miller, Associate Commissioner, District I 
Skip Elkin, Associate Commissioner, District II 

David W. Mink- Director of Public Works 

Acceptance of roads in Old Plank Village Plat 1 - Subdivision 

Attached is a Roadway Maintenance Acceptance Certificate for Coneflower A venue and Old Plank 
Village Drive, located in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 7, Township 48 North, Range 11 West, in Boone 
County and constructed within the appropriate rights-of-way dedicated on the final plat of Old Plank 
Village Plat 1, recorded in Plat Book 37, Page 74, of the Boone County, Missouri records. 

Coneflower Avenue and Old Plank Village Drive are both 32-foot wide Portland Cement 
concrete surface roadways with integral 6" concrete barrier type curbs and gutters along both sides. 
Coneflower Avenue is 164 feet long from the north edge of the pavement on Route K to the back of 
the curb line on the south side of Old Plank Village Drive and Old Plank Village Drive is 1003 feet 
long including a 38-foot radius offset cul-de-sac with integral 6" concrete curbs & gutters at each 
end. 

These roads were constructed in accordance with plans prepared by A Civil Group, and in compliance 
with Boone County Roadway Regulations and approved by the Boone County Public Works 
Department. 

Appropriate Road Construction Permits were obtained, and The Boone County Public Works 
Department inspected these roadways throughout the construction process. 

The Boone County Public Works Department, recommends that the Commission authorize the 
Presiding Commissioner to sign the ROADWAY MAINTENANCE ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE 
for these roads, and accepts these roads for county maintenance, all as detailed within the attached and 
proposed ORDER OF ACCEPTANCE OF ROADS AS COUNTY ROAD. If you concur with this 
recommendation, please make a motion to that effect. 

c: Stan Shawver Shawna Victor Road File Subdivision File 

S:\D&C\Acceptance certificate\Old Plank Village.cloc 



53b -2003 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
following budget revision: 

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT DECREASE AMOUNT INCREASE 
AND TITLE 

1123-86800: Emergency $11,500.00 
1160-92000: Recorder of $11,500.00 

Deeds - Replacement Office 
Equipment 

Said budget revision is for the purchase of a new microfilm reader printer for the Recorder of 
Deeds Office. 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

~s.Jllib=_ 
Wendy S. ~oren W 
Clerk of the County Commission 

7'it1k~ 
' Keith Sclinarre 

Presiding Commissioner 

/ f: k,0 /J, /,Lau 
Kmeii M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

CL'oS Q__n -t: 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



·,~.-, 

11-19-03 
rcFECTIVE DATE 

Department 

1 1 6 0 9 

1 1 2 3 8 

REQUEST FOR BUDGET REVISION 

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

Account Department Name Account Name 

2 0 0 0 Recorder of Deeds Replac Office Equip 

6 8 0 0 General Funds Emergency Funds 

FOR AUDITORS USE 
53, ____,. 

(Use whole $ amounts) 

Transfer From Transfer To 

Decrease Increase 

11,500.00 

11,500.00 

cribe the circumstances requiring this Budget Revision. Please address any budgetary impact for 
the remainder of this year and subsequent years. (Use an attachment if necessary): Failure of current 
microfiche printer, inability of company to honor maintenance agreement due to unavailability of replacement 
parts, Requires purchase of new equipment. 

Note: This budget revision replaces the Supplemental Request in FY2004 Budget. 

Do you anticipate that thts Budget Revision will provide sufficient funds to complete the year? DYES ONO 
If not, please explain (usi9 an attachment if necessary): 

-
- - - - -- --- --TO BE COMPLETED BY AUDITOR'S OFFICE __________________________________ _ 

~ A schedule of previously processed Budget Revisions/Amendments is attached. 
~ Unencumbered funds are available for this budget revision. 
D Comments: 

Auditor's Office 

ING COMMISSIONER' TRICT I COMMISSIONER 
Clb3C?r±. 
DISTRICT !! COMMISSIONER 

Revised 04/02 



'-

" 

BID AWARD REcol'IMENDATION 
. To: · Bettie Johnson, Recorder 

From: Marl~ne Ridg~ay, Buyer~ 

Date: 11 /13/03 

Bid Number/Name: ~ 71-1 0NOV03 - Microfilm Reader Printer 

. . 

Attached is the bid tabulation and the responses received. 

The apparent low bidder is E.B.E. Dynamic Computer Solutions for a total · price of 
$11, 113.00. They bid the Canon MSS0O as specified in the minimum general .specifications. 
The Purchasing Department recommends awarding to E.B.E. Dynamic Computer Solutions 
for having. the lowest and. best bid meeting the minimum specification~. Please respond if 
you want to include the arinual maintenance in the award. 

Please complete this form and return to me. As always, if you have any questions, let me 
know. 

DEPARTMENT REPLY: 

. -2(_ Accept Bid from E.B.E. Dynamic Comp~ter Solutions an~ award for a contract amount Of $11, 113.00 
· · to be paid from organization // I, tJ · a~unt t:/1,l)tJ 0. 7' . . : · 

Recommend accepting the following bids for the following reasons: 
. . 

Recommend that all bids be rejected (explain reasons for rejection) 

Elected Official/Department Director Signature: 141,d ., . i._ ~ Date: // .. I f,()3 

• 

* '~t ~ ~ 

"-- A:--,:-~- A-i:--Jt! .... ,,AI ('"\"'"""'rh ... it.., 1 .. ~rHA.-. 



f 

BID T!\BUi:,.ATION 
71-1 0NOV03 - Microfilm Reader Printer 

4.7. Pricing Casey Associates, Inc. 

Microfilm Reader Printer as .... .. 

4.7.1. specified in section 2 $ Kodak 3000DSV $13,464.00 

.. 
'. 

List any deviations to original Specs Included Kodak 3000DSV 
4.7.2. Specifications. Comoarison Overview included 

Mainteriance Agreement Included in 
Describe Warranty Features Documentation Kodak 3000DSV 90 

4.8. Including Length and Features day .warranty 

300DSV $2,499.00 · . Optional 
- Printer 

'·!!~~- 60,000-100,000 Prints $555.00 
· 100,001-130,000 Prints $798.00 

4.9; Annual Maintenance $ 130,001-160,000 Prints $1,249.00 

Kodak 3000DSV Mon~ay- Friday 8-
5PM 4 hour 

Describe eQuioment coveraae ·. Response 

4.23. Coop Yes 

4.24. ARO No Response 
No Bid 
Mid- Continent Micrographics, Inc. 
Microfilm & Imaging of Kansas City 

EBE Dynam1.c computer 
Solutions 

Cannon MS 800 
$11,113.00 

None, however we are offering 
GSAPriceing we will need io 
have two PO's one to Cannon 

USA C/o B.B. L. for $7919.00 the 
· other to EBE for $3194.00 

: 

90 day Parts and Labor 

$1,110.00 

All parts and labor 1 hour phone 
response. On site service 4 hours 

Yes 

10-20 Davs 

S:\PU\03 bids\Tabs\71-22OCT03 - Micro Film Reader.xis 



a~i:~1iJoEn§Ji[~:a~~¥1tl6JFt:::·::·:~~=~::=::::::::::~==:::::=:·::::~=====~===~ 
'1 

From: Bettie Johnson 
To: 
Date: 

Karen Miller; Keith Schnarre; Skip Elkin. 
11/19/0311:46AM 

Subject: Reader~Printer 

Commissioners, 

I have requested that there be a first reading tomorrow and a second on Tuesday of a budget revision to 
purchase a mrcrofilm reader/printer. This is the piece of equipment that was originally purchased in 
1992/93 and the _company no longer. can get parts for it or keep it on a service contract. We have had 
numerous service calls and down time. A couple of months ago when it failed, they advised us that it 
could no longer be fixed. At that time, they loaned us a piece of equipment so we would not l;>e out of 
operation. · · 

We went out on bid and based on Purchasing and our office reviewing the bids, we agree on the lowest 
bidder of Dynamic Solutions at a purchase cost of $11,500.00 and a annual maintenance of $1,100.00 
plus any overage. We already have a annual service contract of $1,500.00 budgeted. Rather than buy a 
separate printer to go with it, we bid it compatible with our copier at a lower copy cost. 

This is an item we discussed in my budget review for next year that would come out based on this 
purchase. I included $14,500 as a supplemental request for FY 2004. I am requesting that this budget 
revision be approved from GR Emergency Fund 1123-86800 to Recorder's Replace Office Equipm~nt . 
1160-92000. . . 

If you foresee any problems or have questions I can answer, please let me know. 

Thanks, Bettie 

Bettie Johnson, Recorder of Deeds 
. Boone County, Missouri , . 
Phone 573-8864360 
Fax 573-8864359 
www.ShowMeBoone.com 

CC: June Pitchford; Nora Dietzel; Sue Lake . 



11/19/03 11/19/03 

2003 Emergency Fund 
1123-86800 

DEPT. 
DATE DEPARTMENT NO. ACCOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE DESCRIPTION -- - -

1-1-2003 Budget 600,000 600,000 Original budget 
4-22-2003 Non-Departmental 1190 71105 (3,300) 596,700 Legal services for arl>itrage rebate calculation 
5-12-2003 Employee Benefits 1192 10600 (6,226) ·590,474 2003 Qtr #1 Unemployment 
S-20-2003 Circuit Clerk 1221 92000 (16,305) 574,169 Purchase micro-imager camera for microfilming 
6-23-2003 Corrections 1255 85620 (11,630) 562,539 Behaviorial Health Concepts 2003-2004 contract 
7-7-2003 Clerk 1131 92000 (2,984) 559,555 Purchase copier with networking capability 
8-4-2003 Employee Benefits 1192 10600 (15,443) 544,112 2003 Qtr #2 Unemployment 
9-19-2003 Election & Registration 1132 8S900 (20,029) 524,083 April election 
10-3-2003 Corrections 1255 71100 (29,009) 495,074 Out-of-Counzy prisoner housing - August 
10-29-2003 Com:ctions 1255 71100 (32,580) 462,494 Out-of-County prisoner housing - September 
11-19-2003 Recorder 1160 92000 (11,500) 450,994 Replace microfiche printer 

(149,006) 

8, 'IAl>\llll,mgenc:yPw>d~003 .xJ.sG-.S 



ll/19/03 

FY2003 
Budget A111endme111s/Revisi<>Ps 
Reeordur (lUi0) 

~- DateRec:d ~ 

9/26/03 37220 
37230 
23000 

Account Name 

Travel 
Meals & Lodging 
Office Supplies 

2 1V19/03 92000 ReplcmntOfflee Equipment 
11~ Emergency 

S:\AD\CONI'ROL\2003\2003 Budget Revision Log.x)sl 160 

$Increase $Decrease R£asoJIIJ'ustification _eo_mm_e_n_1s _________________________ _ 

800 
500 

11,500 

1,300 

11,500 

Tmvel expenses for IACREOT conference 

Replace mlcroftche reader/prlnler 

Accollllt 37220 Travel- 2003 Budget $1,200 YTD Actual $515.07 
ACCOllllt37230 Meals & Lodgiog-Tmg-2003 Bwlget$2,060 YID Actual Sl.195.63 
Class 3 Dues Travel & Tlaimng- 2003 Budget S4.S10 YID Actual $2,695.60 
Aceount2300001liceSupplies-2003 Budget$17,340 YTD Actual$12,5S1.78 
Class 2 Materials & Supplies- 2003 Budget $19,605 YID Actual $14,145.17 

Clw 9 & Account 92000 Replc Office Equip- 2003 Budget SO YTD Actual SO 
Dept 1123 86800 Emergeaey- 2003 BudgetSti00,1100 YTD Actual Sl49,G06 



- MAIN.SCR FIXED ASSETS MAIN SCREEN .A.D.S,U,E. . . . . . ,l,,1,:,5,7,: 
• ,l.,1/,l,Cf..i 

.T.a,g, .N.u,m,b,e.r. 7Y5Q .T.a,9,9,e,d, Y. ,D,e,s,c.r,i,p,t,i,o,n, MICROFICHE READER/PRINTER 
• ,U,s,e,f,u,1, ,L,iJ,e, __a ,y,r,s. ,S,e,r,i,a,l, ,#, _3,..22.,..Q ... l, .... 5,..2...,b _______ _ 

.M.a,k,e, CANON .M.o,d,e,l. ,#, .b..,8._Q _________ _ 

.P.u.r,c.h.a,s,e, ,D,a,t,e, Y/3D/1992 ,C,h,e,c,k, ,#, 873b ,I,n.v,o,i,c.e. ,#, ... a .. bQ.,.2 .... 5.,.b...._ ____ _ 
,T,a,g, ,C,o,m,b,i,n,e,d, Ji ,C,o,m,b,i,n,e.d. ,w/, ,T,a,g, .•. __ _ 
,V,e.n,d,o,r, ,1. 293lf .... »-AN1o1.1K=A=l-E....,B_.E _____________ _ 
,P,u,r,c,h,a,s,e,r, 
.L,o.c.a.t,i.o.n. 

.A.c,c,o,u,n,t, 
,C,a, t,e,g,o,r,y, 

ll.bJ1 RECORDER 
,N,o,t,e. RECORDER 
lhll.1 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
.ill READER/PRINTER 

.R.e,m,a,r,k,s. ------------------------------

,S.o,u,r,c,e, 

&1ll 
illJl 

,D,a,t,e, 

9/Q2/:L992 
9/02/l,992 

,A,m,o,u,n,t, 

8,230,00 
3,373,QQ 

~~~~l ,(Q~~ 11,b03,0Q 

.N.o.t,e,s, 

Fl=Add Record F2=Key Screen F3=Exit f~=Delete Record 



· MAIN.SCR CORE BUDGET DESCRIPTION SCREEN ,A,D,S.U.E, I I I .1 I ,1,l.: .s.,.: 
,1,li/,J,, '1,1 . VIEW ONL V 

,V,e~ar. rn ,D.e,p,t, llkll RECORDER · ,F.i,n,a,l.i,z.e,d . .N. 
,A,c.c.o,u.n.t, 1aaasa EQUIP SERVICE CONTRACT .C.V .. P.r.o,j, ;L&,SQI 

Descriptipn & Amount 

CANNON READER/PRINTER 

OCE' PLAT/SCANNER 
*NOTES* 

PANASONIC FAX 
RICOH 5,51 

*NOTES* 
RICOH 771 <2> 

*NOTES* 

,C,1,a,s.s. 16,570 ~l••• ~~A 109,971 
F2=Key Ser F3=Exit 
Fb=Dept Supplemental Budget F1D=Notes 

,P.r,o,p,o,s.e,d, ,C,o,r,e, 

lr,$PE 
,T,o,t.a,l, la ,SQO 2,aa, 

2,oac .T.o,t,a,l, Jilj 

.T.o.t,a,1, l,20 
;L,aac 

,T,o,t.a,1, Ji, DQC 
13,, 15~ 

,T,o,t,a,1. · l,J., 750 

Botto 
1b,37Q 

,P,r,o,p,o,s,e,d, ,S,u,p,p,l,e,m,e,n,t,a,l, _____ _ 
,A,u,d,i.~.o.r.~. ,R.e.v.i.s,!,o,~.s. 
,C,o,m,m,1,s,s,1.0,n, ,R,e,v,1,s.1,0,n,s, 
,T,o,t,a,1. ,B.u,d,g,e,t, 1L,,37D 



53 \ -2003 
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the 
following budget amendment: 

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AND TITLE AMOUNT INCREASE 
1262-10100: Victim Witness - Salaries and $9,515.00 

Wages 
1262-10200: Victim Witness - FICA $728.00 

1262-10350: Victim Witness - Life Insurance $9.00 
1262-10400: Victim Witness - Workman's $47.00 

Comp 
1262-10325: Victim Witness - Disability $44.00 

1262-03411: Victim Witness - Federal Grant $10,343.00 
Reimbursement 

Said budget amendment is to establish a budget for the Victim Response Team Grant for October 
1, 2003 to December 31, 2003. 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

'.)~ACM 0.~(Gu 
Wendy S. ~oren a-v-
Clerk of the County Commission 

9dii)L~1' 
Keith Schnarre 
Presiding Commissioner 

I/./ J/J /} Ii 
~ ~ / /) / ~ ,{,,J 

km; M. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

Qb:s.ent 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



-
< 

10/1/03 

\'ST 

-2".l 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENr 

BOON~fe~NJ"f DMISSOURI 

NOVO 3 2003 

\\ I \3 
1\/1..5 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
BOONE COUNTY A 

FOR AUDITORS USE 

-~ ~ -
(Use whole$ amounts) 

Department Account Department Name Account Name Decrease Increase 

1 2 6 2 1 0 1 0 0 Victim Witness Salaries & Wages 9,515 

1 0 2 0 0 FICA 728 

1 0 3 5 0 Life Insurance 9 

1 0 4 0 0 Workman's Comp 47 

1 0 3 2 5 Disabilitv 44 

3 4 1 Federal Grant lf),'343 

Describe the circumstances requiring this Budget Ame_ndment. Please address any budgetary impact 
for the remainder of this year and subsequent years. (Use attachment if necessary): Victim Reponse Team Grant 

'1/03 - 12/31/03 CO247-2003 5/20/03 

~.~ 
~ Official 

------------- TO BE COMPLETED BY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 
X A schedule of previously processed Budget Revisions/Amendments is attached. 

A fund-solvency schedule is attached. 
Comments: 

~A~ o,..b::seot 
DISRJCT I COMMISSIONER DISTRICT II COMMISSIONER 

~'Y/6/dV/N'/I/H/4Y/I/H/.N'/H/l/,IJP'/I/H'/H'/R//$1'/.lfY/G/H'/B/fl)'/D/4/f71/.H/I/APN/AW6/H/6/H/l/6/U;;,p-,(A'/G/U/4JY/.m'§/4P//ff/K/41WD/4Jf//~~~l~N~~/~~P/~/l/~~D/8/K~~H/ff~~$/l/l/§/~l/~l~/H/8/H/B~~~g/§/6/8/$~/Q/~~/1 

IBUDGETAMENDMENTPROCEDURES I 
I • County Clerk schedules the Budget Amendment for a first reading on the commission agenda. A copy of the Budget I 
f Amendment and all attachments must be made available for public inspection and review for a period of at least 1 O days ! 
I .;ommencing with the first reading of the Budget Amendment. I 
I • At the first reading, the Commission sets the Public Hearing date (at least 10 days hence) and instructs the County Clerk to I i provide at least 5 days public notice of the Public Hearing. NOTE: The 10-day period may not be waived. I 
! • The Budaet Amendment mav not be aooroved orior to the Public Hearina. i 
~B/K/K/,U'/,61'/4(/f'/.lfF/.tS/'YN/#k/,;,,1/N,W/A»'D/H/.&".W/.iWl/#/I/U/4V':iwAr/411"/8/4WA@"/6~§/.l/4/!Jo/N/,,fr,/,&W'.JrN/.4"/NM'T,/.4V/4W/D~~~~~~l~l~~~~~l/~6/l~/K/H/I/I/D/~~H/~H/I/I/B/B~~l/~H/K/U~/I/H/~I/D/Q/N/l~N/J 

Revised 04/02 



10l31/03 . 

Budget Amendment Calculation - Victim Response Team Grant 10/1/2003 to 9/30/2004 

Crime Victim Counselor 

Account 
Account 
Name 

10100 Salaries & Wages 
10200 FICA (7.65%) 
10350 Life Insurance ($3/mo) 
10400 Workman's Comp (.0049) 
10325 Disability (.0046) 

Salary 
Per Hour 

18.02 

Hours 
10/1-12/31 

528 

Rate* 
Hours 

$9,515 
728 

9 
47 
44 

$10,343 



11/4/03 

FYW03 
Budget Amendments/Revisions 
Victirn Witness (1262) 

Index# Date Recd Account 

1/3/03 10510 
1123-86850 

2 10/1/03 10100 
10200 
10350 
10400 
10325 
3411 

Account Name 

CERF-Employer Paid Contrib 
Emergency-Contingency 

Salaries & Wages 
FICA 
Life Insurance 
Workman's Comp 
Disability 
Federal Grant Reimburse 

S:IAD\CONTROL\2003\2003 Budget Revision Log.xlsl262 

$Increase $Decrease Reason/Justification ----
1,039 Move budget for additional 4% CERF from 

9,515 
728 

9 
47 
44 

10,343 

1,039 Contingency to individual dept class 1 

Victim Response Team Grant 10/1/03-12/31/03 C0247-2003 5/20/03 

Comments 



.:S32. -2003 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint the 
following as Trustees to the Boone County Employees Benefit Plan: 

Name 
Beverly Braun (Employee Representative) 

Chris Edwards ( Citizen Representative) 
Ray George (Employee Representative) 
Kay Murray (Boone County Treasurer) 

Tom Schauwecker (Boone County Assessor) 
Karen M. Miller (District I Commissioner) 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

ATTEST: 

~ :Sil. I ('µL.. - --
Wendy S. oren W 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Exoiration Date 
December 31, 2004 
December 31, 2004 
December 31, 2004 
December 31, 2005 
December 31, 2005 
December 31, 2004 

7,QM)2~1~ 
Keith Schnarre 
Presiding Commissioner 

c~/h/Ul>} 
District I Commissioner 

Cl b:SQJ\ t-
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



633-2003 

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 

STATE OF MISSOURI } November Session of the October Adjourned Term, 20 03 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 25th day of November 20 03 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of 
the Commission Chambers of the Roger B. Wilson Boone County Government Center on 
December 10, 2003 from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. for a Press Conference to be conducted by the Clear 
Creek Neighborhood Association and Boone County Smart Growth. 

Done this 25th day of November, 2003. 

~)~~ 
Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

u~ 3.L~ .. 
Wendy S. N~ren V 
Clerk of the County Commission 

aA_.l~ /J. /Ul~ 
District I Commissioner 

Qb-3Qf1t· 
Skip Elkin 
District II Commissioner 



fi~33 
~/17/2003 09:16 FAX Ill 002 

Keith Sclmar.re, Presiding Commissioner Roger B. Wilso 
Kuen M. Mille1; District I Commieisioner :8oone County Government Cent. 
Skip Elkin, District n Commissioner 801 East Walnut Rooxn 2~ l\t. .) Columbia, MO 65201-?7~ 
~ f; ;1/ ~=.,;;,,, 573-886-4305 • FAX 573-886-43: 

~ Boone County Commission 
t 
j,/ 

533 ~Zoo3 

ROGER B. WILSON BOONE COUNTY GO~RNMENT CENTER 
REQUEST TO USE CONl?:ERENCE ROOM 

Todats DateOAc l qlli-c,~ Date of Event ... Otc ( 0~ O 3 Hours Needed am - (e-Cf pm 

. Organization C leaf Cr-.u..ll 1\1 Jc, k".a)od 

Contact :Jc>n1 l'P.,J L~ 

Substitute £a.« W\ C\ ~ p~e 

~ -+ ~ lw}M,y[, ~+ 6~vv~ 
Telephone# 4-l/ q 4_ Ct 7 0 

Telephone# L-{y. 3 5°( 01 

TYPE OF EVENT 

R-e!1;,~ WI~ :s ~--el\,a.1..... .. ~ .... ~.. ( (c, yJ,&..tJ s 
...... -~--·-······· 

U<fil Cb Ifu :. 
~ lftf MwU½:::: 

\bb: t: 10S fuY1L r_· r _AV\~ 

••••••••••••••~••~••••••••••J•••••••••••••••••~•••••••••••M••••••••••••••••••••~••••• 

Room requested: 

){ .. _Chambers 

___ Rooml39 

Room208 ---~ 
----Room220 


